VERDERFLEX DECLARATION
OF FOOD GRADE CONFORMITY
Declaration of conformity according to FDA - CFR 21 Parts 170 to 189 - Item

177.2600, Framework. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and Plastics Regulation
(EU) No 10/2011

®
o
w
~J
T
o
w
Q
o
Ll
>

We,

VERDER Ltd., Unit 3 California Drive, Castleford

hereby certify that the following Verderflex® products that are intended to come into contact with foodstuffs conform to:
- FDA - CFR 21 Parts 170 to 189 - Iltem 177.2600,

- Framework Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 - Materials and articles intended to come in contact with food,

- Plastics Regulation (EU) No 10/2011- Plastic materials and articles intended to come in contact with food.

Designation: VERDERFLEX® ROLLIT - Cream Verderprene Food Grade Hoses

Identification
Verderflex® Rollit Food Grade Verderprene hoses are cream coloured

Certification Limitations

FDA CFR 21

- Aqueous foods

- Fatty Foods: media may not stay longer than 5 hours in contact with the pump hose

EC/1935 Types of Foods as per Annex | column 10:
Aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foods and milk products: Clear drinks; Cloudy drinks;

Alcoholic beverages with strength between 6% vol and 20%;

Alcoholic beverages stronger than 20% and all cream liquors;

Moist confectionery products in paste form;

Sugar and Sugar products;

Processed Fruit: puree, preserves, pastes or in own juice or sugar syrup, fruit preserved in liquid medium, in alcoholic medium;
Processed vegetables: fresh vegetables peeled or cut, in the form of puree, preserves, pastes or in its own juice, in an alcoholic medium;
Preserved fish in an aqueous media;

Crustaceans and mollusks;

Preserved meat in an aqueous medium;

Whole Eggs: liquid or cooked;

Milk and milk based drinks;

Fermented milk;

Cream and sour cream;

Processed cheese: soft cheese, cottage cheese and similar;

Preserved cheese in an aqueous medium;

Vinegar; Preparations for soups, broths, sauces;

Sauces with aqueous character;

Ice creams; Concentrated extracts of an alcoholic strength equal to or exceeding 6%

Specification of time and temperature and storage with food:
up to 2 hours, up to 100°C, repeat use

Verderflex® Rollit Cream NR Food Grade Hose Part Numbers

Pump Size Part Number

RL19H 140.100094

RL30H 140.100095

RL35H 140.100096

Responsible for the documentation VERDER Ltd.
Unit 3 California Drive Castleford
WF10 5QH
UK

Date: 01/ 07/ 2016 Company stamp / signature: Company stamp / signature:
Andrew McLennan David Hoyland
Head of Development Head of Quality



